Club Parking Facilities & Rates

The United Service Club owns car parking facilities at the rear entry to the Clubhouse with access

provided via Upper Edward Street.

Car parking facilities are provided for the use of:

Club Members

Members Guests using the Clubhouse

Reciprocal Club Members using Clubhouse facilities
Commercial tenants with offices in the Clubhouse
Non-members not using the Clubhouse (Casual Parking)

‘Reserved’ spaces are for the use of those individuals that have paid to have a particular space
available to them on a permanent basis. The occupant of a Permanent space may allow another
person to use their allocated space only as and when they choose and at no additional cost.

The Upper level car spaces are for the use of Members and their guests when using the Clubhouse.
Reciprocal Club members staying in Club accommodation may also use the Upper level car park for

the purpose of unpacking luggage.

RATES

The following rates are approved by the Club Committee and are not negotiable.

Member/Reciprocal Club member using Club accommodation, dining/bar facilities
Member/Reciprocal Club member not using Club facilities
Non-member (including spouse) using Club facilities with a Member
Non-member (including spouse) not using Club facilities

CATEGORY TIMING

MEMBER Up to 2 Hours
Half Day

Full Day
Evening

NON-MEMBER Less than 1 Hour
1to 2 Hours
Half Day

Full Day
Evening

MONTHLY MEMBER Open Air
Covered

PERIOD

6:30am — Noon
Noon — 5.00pm

5.00pm Onwards

6:30am — Noon
Noon — 5.00pm

5.00pm Onwards

$10.00
$15.00

$25.00
Complimentary

$10.00
$20.00
$25.00

$35.00
Complimentary

$270.00
$330.00

Free

Member rate
Member rate
Non-member rate

MOTOR VEHICLE MOTOR CYCLE

$ 5.00
$ 7.50

$12.50
Complimentary

$ 5.00
$10.00
$12.50

$17.50
Complimentary



