

## **Club Parking Facilities & Rates**

The United Service Club owns car parking facilities at the rear entry to the Clubhouse with access provided via Upper Edward Street.

Car parking facilities are provided for the use of:

- Club Members
- Members Guests using the Clubhouse
- Reciprocal Club Members using Clubhouse facilities
- Commercial tenants with offices in the Clubhouse
- Non-members not using the Clubhouse (Casual Parking)

'Reserved' spaces are for the use of those individuals that have paid to have <u>a particular space</u> available to them on a permanent basis. The occupant of a Permanent space may allow another person to use <u>their allocated space only</u> as and when they choose and at no additional cost.

The Upper level car spaces are for the use of Members and their guests when using the Clubhouse. Reciprocal Club members staying in Club accommodation may also use the Upper level car park for the purpose of unpacking luggage.

## RATES

The following rates are approved by the Club Committee and are not negotiable.

Member/Reciprocal Club member using Club accommodation, dining/bar facilities	Free
Member/Reciprocal Club member not using Club facilities	Member rate
Non-member (including spouse) using Club facilities with a Member	Member rate
Non-member (including spouse) not using Club facilities	Non-member rate

CATEGORY	TIMING	PERIOD	MOTOR VEHICLE	MOTOR CYCLE
MEMBER	Up to 2 Hours		\$10.00	\$ 5.00
	Half Day	6:30am – Noon Noon – 5.00pm	\$15.00	\$ 7.50
	Full Day		\$25.00	\$12.50
	Evening	5.00pm Onwards	Complimentary	Complimentary
NON-MEMBER	Less than 1 Hour		\$10.00	\$ 5.00
	1 to 2 Hours		\$20.00	\$10.00
	Half Day	6:30am – Noon Noon – 5.00pm	\$25.00	\$12.50
	Full Day		\$35.00	\$17.50
	Evening	5.00pm Onwards	Complimentary	Complimentary
MONTHLY MEMBER	Open Air		\$270.00	
	Covered		\$330.00	